

[NOT YET SCHEDULED FOR ORAL ARGUMENT]

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT**

No. 20-5288

THE HON. JOHN R. ADAMS,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF THE SIXTH CIRCUIT, *ET AL.*,

Defendants-Appellees.

**ON APPEAL FROM THE U.S. DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT THE HON. JOHN R. ADAMS

Paul J. Orfanelles
Robert D. Popper
JUDICIAL WATCH, INC.
425 Third Street SW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20024
(202) 646-5172

Counsel for Plaintiff-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. Judge Adams' Claims Are Not Moot.....	2
A. The Misconduct Finding	2
B. The Examination Order.....	9
II. Declaratory Relief Is Available to Judge Adams.....	10
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>County of Los Angeles v. Davis,</i> 440 U.S. 625 (1979).....	2
<i>Foretich v. United States,</i> 351 F.3d 1198 (D.C. Cir. 2003).....	6, 7, 9, 10
<i>McBryde v. Comm. to Review Circuit Council Conduct & Disability Orders,</i> 264 F.3d 52 (D.C. Cir. 2001).....	1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 11
<i>McBryde v. Comm. to Review Circuit Council Conduct & Disability Orders,</i> 83 F. Supp. 2d 135 (D.D.C. 1999).....	9
<i>Meese v. Keene,</i> 481 U.S. 465 (1987).....	9
<i>N.B. ex rel. Peacock v. District of Columbia,</i> 682 F.3d 77 (D.C. Cir. 2012).....	4
<i>Penthouse Int'l, Ltd. v. Meese,</i> 939 F.2d 1011 (D.C. Cir. 1991).....	11, 12
<i>Rangel v. Boehner,</i> 20 F. Supp. 3d 148 (D.D.C. 2013).....	9
<i>Sullivan v. Comm. on Admissions & Grievance,</i> 395 F.2d 954 (D.C. Cir. 1967).....	6
<i>United States. v. W.T. Grant Co.,</i> 345 U.S. 629 (1953).....	2
<i>Walker v. City of Mesquite,</i> 129 F.3d 831 (5th Cir. 1997)	6
